
Upcoming 
Buses replace trains.
Johnsonville Line
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Monday 1 April 
Buses replace all services for Easter 
Weekend

Saturday 6 - Sunday 7 April 
Saturday 20 - Sunday 21 April 
Saturday 27 - Sunday 28 April
Buses replace all services

Monday 8 - Wednesday 10 April 
Sunday 14 - Wednesday 17 April
Buses replace some evening services

Thursday 25 April
Buses replace all services for Anzac Day

27 February 2024metlink.org.nz | 0800 801 700

Monday 4 - Wednesday 6 March 
Sunday 10 - Wednesday 13 March
Buses replace some evening services

Friday 29 - Sunday 31 March
Buses replace all services for Easter 
Weekend


